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: HOLD ! BUY 51.25
Consolidated earnings
BT (mn) 2015 2016 2017E 2018E
Normalized profit 2,286 2,054 2,488 2,770
Net profit 2,066 2,105 2,488 2,770
EPS (Bt)-Normalized 2.84 2.55 3.09 3.44
EPS (Bt) 2.57 2.62 3.09 3.44
% growth y-y -39.3 1.9 18.2 11.4
Dividend (Bt) 2.00 2.00 2.35 2.60
BV/share (Bt) 24.13 24.80 25.36 26.20
EV/EBITDA (x) 12.8 13.4 1.1 10.2
PER (x) - Normalized 18.0 20.1 16.6 14.9
PER (x) 20.0 19.6 16.6 14.9
PBV (x) 2.1 2.1 2.0 2.0
Dividend yield (%) 3.9 3.9 4.6 5.1
Norm ROE (%) 11.8 10.3 12.2 13.1
YE no. of shares (mn) 805 805 805 805
Par (Bt) 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0

Source: Company data, FSS estimates

Close (22/11/2017)

SET index

Foreign limit/actual (%)

Paid up shares (mn)

Free float (%)

Market cap (Bt mn)

Avg daily T/0 (Bt mn) (2017 YTD)
hi, lo, avg (Bt) (2017 YTD)
Source: Setsmarts

SET Index
1,900.00

51.25

1,713.13
100.00/64.82
804.88

49.69

41,250.04
198.32

55.75, 38.00,

45.88

Price (Bt)

1,750.00
1,600.00
1,450.00
1,300.00
1,150.00
1,000.00

850.00

700.00

Jan-12

Source: SET
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Register No.: 040694
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Exp Return
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Income Statement (Consolidated) Cash Flow Statement (Consolidated)

(Bt mn)

Revenue

Cost of sales

Gross profit

SG&A costs
Operating profit
Other income

EBIT

EBITDA

Interest charge

Tax on income
Earnings after tax
Minority interests
Normalized earnings
Extraordinary items

Net profit

2014
21,227
18,358

2,869

993
1,876
233
2,108
3,001
8

367
1,733
0.0

2,218

1,187

3,405

2015
20,521
17,491

3,030

1,115

1,916

245
2,161
3,084

8
47

2,106

0.0
2,286

-220
2,066

2016
20,523
17,647

2,876

1,167

1,708

260
1,969
2,888

7

137
1,824

0.0
2,054

52
2,105

2017E
22,450
19,015
3,435
1,280
2,155
247
2,402
3,410
8

131
2,263
0.0
2,488
0
2,488

2018E (Bt mn)
24,779 Net Profit
20,963 Depreciation etc.
3,816 Change in working capital
1,412 Other adjustments
2,404 Cash flow from operations
273 Capital expenditure
2,676 Others
3,709 Cash flow from investing
8 Free cash flow
146 Net borrowings
2,522 Equity capital raised
0.0 Dividends paid
2,770 Others
0 Cash flow from financing
2,770 Net change in cash

2014
3,405
1,125
-116
-107
4,307
-839
-326

-1,165

3,142
-16
0

-1,667

31

-1,652

1,490

2015
2,066
1,168
-354
262
3,143
-1,664
-38
-1,702
1,441
0

0
-1,573
567
-1,006
435

2016
2,105
1,180
-232
-79
2,974
-424
-46
-471
2,504

-1,567
936

2017E
2,488
1,255
55

0
3,798
-1,500
396
-1,104
2,693
0
-231
-1,891
83
-2,039
655

2018E
2,770
1,305
-412
0
3,663
-1,000
-46
-1,046
2,618
0

0
-2,091
0
-2,091
526

Balance Sheet (Consolidated) Important Ratios (Consolidated)

(Bt mn)

Cash

Accounts receivable
Inventory

Other current assets
Total current assets
Investments

Plant, property & equipment
Other assets

Total assets
Short-term loans
Accounts payable
Current maturities
Other current liabilities
Total current liabilities
Long-term debt

Other non-current liab.
Total non-current liab.
Total liabilities
Registered capital

Paid up capital

Share premium

Legal reserve

Retained earnings
Minority Interests
Shareholders' equity

2014
8,331
3,354
3,329
119
15,132
331
6,406
183
22,051
0
2,478
0

694
3,172
0

516
516
3,688
974
805
1,723
386
15,449
0
18,364

Source: Company data, FSS research

2015
8,784
3,318
3,367
202
15,670
337
6,901
214
23,123
0
2,413
0

752
3,165
0

534
534
3,699
974
805
1,723
416
16,479
0
19,424

2016
9,641
3,561
3,676
160
17,038
386
6,145
212
23,781
0
2,813
0

551
3,364
0

455
455
3,819
974
805
1,723
428
17,005
0
19,962

2017E
10,334
3,690
3,647
180
17,851
0
6,390
202
24,443
0
2,865
0

673
3,539
0

494
494
4,033
974
805
1,492
428
17,686
0
20,411

2018E
10,912 Growth (%)
4,073 Sales
4,020 EBITDA
198 Net profit
19,203 Normalized earnings
0 Profitability Ratios (%)
6,085 Gross profit margin
248 EBITDA margin
25,537 EBIT margin
0 Normalized profit margin
3,159 Net profit margin
0 Normalized ROA
743 Normalize ROE
3,902 Normalized ROCE
0 Risk (x)
545 D/E
545 Net D/E
4,447 Net debt/EBITDA
974 Per share data (Bt)
805 EPS - Reported
1,492 EPS - Normalized
428 EBITDA
18,364 FCF
0 Book value
21,089 Dividend
Par

Valuations (x)
P/E

P/E - Normalized
P/BV

EV/EBTDA
Dividend yield (%)

Wi 3905

2014

20.2
30.2
45.7
52.3

13.5
14.1

9.9
10.4
16.0
10.1
12.1
11.2

0.2
-0.3
-0.6

4.23
2.76
3.73
3.90
22.82
2.00
1.0

12.1
18.6
2.2
13.2
3.9

2015

-3.3
2.8
-39.3
3.1

14.8
15.0
10.5
1.1
10.1

9.9
11.8
10.8

0.2
-0.3
-0.6

2.57
2.84
3.83
1.79
24.13
2.00
1.0

20.0
18.0
2.1
12.8
3.9

2016

0.0
-6.3
1.9
-10.2

14.0
14.1
9.6
10.0
10.3
8.6
10.3
9.6

0.2
-0.3
-0.9

2.62
2.55
3.59
3.1
24.80
2.00
1.0

19.6
20.1
2.1
13.4
3.9

2017E

9.4
18.1
18.2
21.1

15.3
15.2
10.7
1.1
1.1
10.2
12.2
11.5

0.2
-0.3
-1.0

3.09
3.09
4.24
3.35
25.36
2.35
1.0

16.6
16.6
2.0
11.1
4.6

2018E

10.4

8.8
11.4
11.4

15.4
15.0
10.8
11.2
11.2
10.8
13.1
12.4

0.2
-0.3
-0.9

3.44
3.44
4.61
3.25
26.20
2.60
1.0

14.9
14.9
2.0
10.2
5.1
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Thai Institute of Directors Association (I0OD) - Corporate Governance Report Rating 2016
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